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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021
Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Dunsmuir
Human Resources Web Page Www.ci.dunsmuir.ca.us

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Department
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Treasurer
Administration
Administration
Finance
Finance
Finance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Code Enforcement
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2021-11984726200.xIsx

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Multiple

Positions Annual Salary Annual Salary

Classification Footnote
Mayor

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Treasurer

City Manager

Administrative Secretary

Finance Director

Accounting Clerk

Utility Clerk

Supervisor

Maintenance Worker Il

Utilities Maintenance Il

Utilities Maintenance Il

Utilities Maintenance |

Utilities Maintenance | 1
Officer

Chief

Assistant Chief

Secretary

Marshall

Senior Captain 1
Captain Communication

Captain

Master Mechanic

Purchasing Agent

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - |

Annual
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600
100,000
44,990
65,000
47,382
20,000
55,224
45,656
50,752
50,752
42,494
42,494
35,464
55,000
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600
150,000
47,757
75,000
50,294
30,000
58,614
48,485
53,872
53,872
45,115
45,115
37,627
65,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

g Pay Overtime Pay
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600
116,700
46,795
69,747
47,952
22,583
25,423
49,275
59,773
62,888
45,074
46,966
35,454
60,127
5,460
3,600
980
1,179
876
678
678
198
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383
3,183
18,470
11,183
909
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Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
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4,127
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4,764
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Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
0
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0
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 55
2% at 55
2% at 55
2% at 55
2% at 62
2% at 55
2% at 62
2.7% at 57
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Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Blake Michaelsen
Phone Number 530.235.4822

E-mail Address findir@ci.dunsmuir.ca.us

Retirement Deferred
Plan: Compensation
Employees' Defined Benefit /Defined
Share Paid by Plan: Employer's Contribution
Employer Share Plan
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 8,858 2,334
0 3,552 936
0 5,294 1,395
0 3,640 959
0 1,714 452
0 2,629 508
0 5,095 986
0 6,181 1,195
0 6,503 1,258
0 3,421 901
0 4,856 939
0 2,691 709
0 7,895 1,203
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Health,
Dental,
Vision
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22,800
9,240
19,800
19,800
0
13,200
27,360
19,800
19,800
9,240
19,800
9,240
9,240
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